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XPORT TARGET 0 TOOL INDUSTRY

3567. SHRI BHIKU RAM JAIN : Will the Mini. tcr of COMMERCE be pleased to t::ite :

(a) the l::irget set by the tool industry for export during the Sixth Phm;

(b) wbetber any efforts were made to meet the rising demand for tools in developed and developing countries ;

( c) whether it is a fact that a study prepared by the International Trade Centre.

Geneva have pointed out the possibility of vast market for tools in West Asia South

East A ia n; and

(d) what measures arc being takt>n in 1 his regard ?

TIIE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI P.
A . SANGMA) : (a) The Engineering Export Promotion Council (EEPC), a

Government sponsored Organisation. ha'>

set. the following targets for export of tools during the remaining years of the Sixth
Plan period :

1982-83 .
1983-84 .

1984-85 (Prov.)

R u rec rore

Hand, Machine
Small & Tools
Cutting
T0ol

60 36
75 42

77 50
-------------------
(lb) AJI efforts are being made by the EEPC to meet the rising demand for tools in developed as well as developing countries by conducting market surveys, participating in trade fairs/exhibitions, organi ..
sing conferences, inviting buyers delegations, sending trade delegations abroad etc.

(c) Yes, Sir.

( d) In order to take ad vantage of the export opportunities available in West Asian and South East Asian markets, the EEPC sponsored a delegation of machine tools industry to South East Asian countries in 1981 and proposes to send a delegation of machine tool and hand tool hi-
dustry to Australia during the current year.
Apart from this, the EEPC disseminates, on a regular basis, amongst its exporting member firms the results of market surveys conducted by its foreign office .

ExPORT OF SPORTS GOODS

3568. SHRI BHlKU RAM JAIN: Will the Minister of COMMERCE be plea ed to state :

(a) the value of Indian sports goods exported during the last three years; year-

wise;

( b) the target fixed for exports of sports goods this year and the measures proposed for extending encouragement to exporters of sports goods; and

( c ) whether it is also proposed to reclassify and include various ~ under sports which are at present excluded from sports goods; if so, the details thereof ?

THE DEPUTY :MINISTER JN THE
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE (SHRI P.
A. SANG MA) : (a) The export figure for the la ·t three years are as under :

1979-80

] 980-8 1

J 981-82

(Rs. in crores)

24.38

28.49

29.88 (Tentative )

(b) The export target for 1982-83 has been provisionally fixed at Rs. 35 crores.
Jn order to encourage exporters of sports goods the following steps/measures have been/ are being taken;

( i ) Cash Compen atory Support i being given on exports of sport<; goods;

(ii) Imports of Nylon Gut, ashwood and beechwood, willow cleft , feathers and cork bottom, have been allowed duty free;

(iii) The sports goods trade and the Council have been permitted to participate in fairs/exhibitions abroad with Government in aid;

(iv) Sponsoring sales teams/study teams abroad;

(v) Abolition/reduction in ~

duties on items which are used as raw materials for manufacturing:-
sports gocxls.

(c) Government review the matter pcricxlically and classify items which are essentially sports goods items. Recently some of tbe items have been classified as sports goods as given in the statement laid on the Table of the House. I J>loced in Library. S('(' No. LT-4373 /821.

INVESTMENT BY INDIAN IMMIGRANTS

3569. SHRI S. B. SIDNAL: Will the Minister of FlNANCE be pleased to state ·

(a) whether it is a fact that Indian immigrants to the Gulf have experienced Jack of investment opportunities at borne;

( b) tbe estimated annual remittances by immigrants in the Gulf areas;

(c) whether ovemment propose to

-0pen investment advisory bureaus to encourage immigrants to m ake corporate investments; and

( d) whether Government al o pro po, c to con ider higher rates of interc ls anc.1

n sure better returns from industrial ~

ments ?

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE (SHRJ
PRANAB MUKl-I "RJ 'F) : {a) No, Sir.

Adequate and Jibc r;1l opportunit1t:s have been provided to facilitalc investment b y

n n-resid nt Indians.

Cb) Attention i iovitc<l to reply given to Unstnm;d Question No. 1038 dated the 26th February, l 9 2.

(c) No, Sir. However, wide puhlicity i being given to all lhe facilities available to non-resident Tnd ians for in vestment. etc ..

in India through our Missions, branches of Indian Bank. and in pa rticuln r by the offices of the lndian Invc tment Centre.

(d) The ink rest on xternal deposit".

bns been increased by 2 per cent is-a-vi resident deposits. For industrial investments it is not feasible to provide differential returns to non-residents. However, it is open to the e persons to make investments in such companies and such shares a they consider attractive.

J.T. S RCHES ON THE PR ·MISES OF

DOCTORS, LA WYERS. ENGINEERS ETC.

3570. SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE
PATIL: Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Income Tax authorit"es a ve made ::rny searches on the premises of doctors, lawyers and engineers etc. during the last two years and so far in 1982;

( b) if so, ~ are the details in this regard about the number of cases of concealment of income detected State-wise;

and

(c) what special measures Government propose to take to check the increasing tendency of majority of memben; of the e groups to evade taxes on their incomes?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINJSTRY OF INANCE (SHRI
SA WAT SINGH SJSODIA) : ( a ) Yes, Sir.

( b) T he number of case of conceal-

me nt of income/wealth will be known only
::tfter the inve tigations are complete :rnd the relevant assessments · are fuiali ed m the. e cases.

(c) 1L has recently been made obligatory for persons carrying on certain profes ions to maintain prescribed books of account and records. For effectively dealing with the c:1s1.:s uf profes ion::il<;, their ca e are being con1.:entrntec.I in professional circles in citi s having large population. During survey operations also info1 mation about professionals is gathered.
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